

t

W.P(C)No. 123 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.123/2004

HAKEEM SHADAT QUERISHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for amendment of the petition and for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Sanghi,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. S.K.Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER