

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.123 OF 2004

HAKEEM SHADAT QUERISHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the writ petition for hearing in the month of April, 2006.

The interlocutory application is disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master